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EXHIBIT "A"



Exhibit “B” 

 

Tree Removal/Relocation Permit Fee Schedule 

Zoning of Property Before inspection (Insp.) 

(must be submitted with the tree 

removal/relocation application (appl.)) 

After inspection (insp.) 

(must be paid before Department signs/executes the 

tree removal/relocation permit) 

Single Family/Residential $63 appl + $35 initial insp. =$98 $35 final insp. + $12 per tree up to max. of $320 

Multi-Family $80 appl + $35 initial insp. = $115 $35 final insp. + $12 per tree up to max. of $395 (acre) 

(canopy) 

Business $105 appl + $35 initial insp. = $140 $35 final insp. + $12 per tree up to max. of $395 (acre) 

(canopy) 

Commercial $105 appl + $35 initial insp. = $140 $35 final insp. + $12 per tree up to max. of $660 (acre) 

(canopy) 

Agricultural $55 appl + $35 initial insp. = $90 $35 final insp. + $6 per tree up to max. of $265 (acre) 

(canopy) 

Right of Way/Swale $28 appl + $35 initial insp. =$63 $35 final insp. + $6 per tree up to max. of $265 (acre) 

(canopy) 

 

• Inspection fees listed above are based on applications to remove and/or relocate and assess 20 trees or less.  For projects with more than 20 trees, the inspection fees 

are adjusted as follows: 

o 21-100 trees to be inspected: $65 

o 101-200 trees to be inspected: $135 

o More than 200 trees to be inspected: $265 

 

• For all new application submittals, the application and the initial inspection fee are required for processing 

 

• For After-the Fact (ATF) tree removal/relocation permits, the application and the per tree(s) fee are doubled (2x).  The fees listed above are based on voluntary (not 

ATF) applications 

 

• For relocation only permits, there is no per tree(s) fee charged, only the application and inspection fees 

 

• In order to renew/extend a permit, you will be required to pay the original application fee amount prior to the expiration of the current permit 

 

• For permit and fee exemptions, please refer to Town tree protection ordinance no. XXX   

 

• Please be advised that the application and the initial inspection fee are required upon permit application submission and are non-refundable if cancelled, 

withdrawn, or denied 



Exhibit “C” 

Replacement Native Tree Species List 

Large Trees 

• Bursera simaruba- Gumbo-limbo / Almacigo 

• Conocarpus erectus- Buttonwood / Yana, Mangle Bot6n 

• Lysiloma latisiliquum- Wild Tamarind / sablcu, Jigue 

• Quercus virginiana – Live Oak / Encina 

• Simarouba glauca- Paradisetree / Gavilan, Juan Primero 

Medium Trees 

• Chrysophyllum oliviforme- Satin leaf / Caimitillo 

• Coccolobe diversifolia- Pigeon Plum / Uvilla , Guaya canejo. Guayabillo. Jaguilla 

• Coccotobs uvifera- Seagrape / Uva Caleta, Uvero 

• Coccothrinax argentata- Silver palm / Guano Blanco, Miraguano 

• Ficus citrifolia- Shortleaf fig / Higo 

• Ilex cassine- Dahoon Holly / Vanilla Blanca, Vigueta Naranjo, Acebo 

Small Trees/Large Shrubs 

• Ardisia escalJonioides- Marlberry / Ardisia, Frutilla "Marlbe rry" 

• Harmelia patens- Firebush / Ponasi or Ponosf 

• Callicarpa Americana- Beautyberry/ FiIigrana de Mazorca, Frutilla "Beautyberry 

• Capparis cynophallophora- Jamaica caper/ Aceitunillo, Cabeza deToro, Curavara, Frijol 

• Chrysoba/anus iceco, with varieties 'Red Tip' and 'Horizonta l”- Cocoplum / lcaco, Caramio, 

Hicaco, (con variedades 'Puntas Rojas' y 'Horizontales') 

• Coccolobe uvifera- Seagrape / Uva caleta, Uvero 

• Eugenia foetida- Spanish Stopper / Guairaje, Guairaje Blanco o Colorado 

• Forestiera segregate- Florida Privet / Adelia, Vanilla Blanca 

• Myrcianthes fragrans- Simpson stopper / Pimienta 

• Myrica cerifera- Wax myrtle / Arraigan, Mirto 

• Psychotria nervosa- Wild coffee / Balsamo, Palo Moro, Cafe Cimarron, Tapa Camino 

• Rapanea punctate- Myrsine / Camaguilla 

• Serenoa repens - Saw palmetto, with 'Cinerea' (silver) form / Palmetto - can forma plateada 

 

*Any trees not listed above may qualify as replacement trees upon the written approval 

of the Department 




